CAANNNNNN

Computer Applications & Quantitative Methods in Archaeology

CAA GR 2014

Annual REPORT

CAA-GR was able to accomplish the following:

Update of the Web site (www.caa-gr.org)
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Country / Territory

Greece

Cyprus

United Kingdom

Germany

Italy

United States

Poland

Brazil

Netherlands

Turkey

Visits I~

3,027

% of Total: 100.00% (3,027)

1,803
352
170
139
101

63
59
26
24

22

Visits

3,027

% of Total: 100.00% (3,027)

59.56%
11.63%
5.62%
4.59%
3.34%
2.08%
1.95%
0.86%
0.79%

0.73%

Contribution to total: [Visits

A



http://www.caa-gr.org/

e Increase the number of members:

The CAA-GR in numbers:

Greece

Italy

United Kingdom
Spain

Austria

Ukraine

Serbia

Germany
Cyprus

Belgium

Number Percentage %

108 83.1
11 8.5
2 1.5
2 1.5
2 1.5
1 0.8
1 0.8
1 0.8
1 0.8
1 0.8
130 100.0%

e Annual General Meeting on Friday, 7 March 2014.
e Organize the 1* CAA-GR conference (6-7 March 2014):

Grants from CAA-GR (20 applicants - 3 +1/2 grants were given (all accepted)

Grants from Archaeolandscapes Europe for the CAA-GR workshop (3 grants were provided (non was

accepted)

e We are in the stage of finishing the reviewing process of the manuscripts for the Proceedings
Volume of the 1% conference. The electronic publication of the proceedings is expected by the
end of September 2014.
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