

CAA GR 2014 Annual REPORT

CAA-GR was able to accomplish the following:

• Update of the Web site (<u>www.caa-gr.org</u>)

Country / Territory	Visits 🛛 🗸	Visits	Contribution to total: Visits
	3,027 % of Total: 100.00% (3,027)	3,027 % of Total: 100.00% (3,027)	
1. Greece	1,803	59.56%	89%
2. Cyprus	352	11.63%	
3. United Kingdom	170	5.62%	5 6% 59 6%
4. Germany	139	4.59%	11.6%
5. Italy	101	3.34%	
6. United States	63	2.08%	
7. Poland	59	1.95%	
8. Brazil	26	0.86%	
9. Netherlands	24	0.79%	
10. Turkey	22	0.73%	

• Increase the number of members:

The CAA-GR in numbers:

	Number	Percentage %
Greece	108	83.1
Italy	11	8.5
United Kingdom	2	1.5
Spain	2	1.5
Austria	2	1.5
Ukraine	1	0.8
Serbia	1	0.8
Germany	1	0.8
Cyprus	1	0.8
Belgium	1	0.8
	130	100.0%

- Annual General Meeting on Friday, 7 March 2014.
- Organize the 1st CAA-GR conference (6-7 March 2014):

Grants from CAA-GR (20 applicants - 3 +1/2 grants were given (all accepted)

Grants from Archaeolandscapes Europe for the CAA-GR workshop (3 grants were provided (non was accepted)

• We are in the stage of finishing the reviewing process of the manuscripts for the Proceedings Volume of the 1st conference. The electronic publication of the proceedings is expected by the end of September 2014.

For the CAA-GR

Chair: Dr. Apostolos Sarris

Deputy Chair: Dr. Eleftheria Paliou

Treasurer: PhD cand. Eleni Kotoula

Secretary: PhD cand. Angeliki Chrysanthi

Publication Officer: PhD cand. Constantinos Papadopoulos